06-05-

FORM PTO-1594 R

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ¢

A

1 021 1 1 326 - —wwwuu Original documents or copy thereof.

P Y . Ya¥a

ZUuz

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 4121.0342

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
STRATAGENE

Individual(s)
Association

Limited Partnership
Corporation
General Partnership
Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

OOXOOM

3. Nature of conveyance: 0/ /% . 0 02_
O Assignment
] Merger
X Security Agreement
il Change of Name
O Other:

Execution Date:  March 28, 2002

2. Name(s) and address{es) of receiving party(ies):

Name: Union Bank of California, N.A.

Address: 350 California Street,

San Francisco, CA 94104

Individual(s)

Association (National Banking Association)
General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Corporation

Other:

OOO0OxO

if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative is attached: [dYes [INo

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application Number(s):

See attached schedule

Additional numbers attached?

B. Trademark Registration Number(s):

See attached schedule

Yes O No

/

5.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Andrea Anderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $240
Address:  FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, P Enclosed _
GARRETT & DUNNER. L.LP. M| Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 | Street. N.W. ' X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if
Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 fee is deficient
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

p4/2002 GTONI1

00000077 2509028

original document.
Andrea Anderson (MQW May 30, 2002
F—
Name of person signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

01 FC:481
02 FC:482

40.00 0P
200.00 0P

S—

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002518 FRAME: 0211




MAY=02-02

01:03PM  FROM-Stratagene +6585350071 T-169  P.002/008 F-775

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sgatgene, 2 Celifornia corporation (“Debror’) with its principal place of
business at 11011 Nocth Torrey Pines Road, La Jolle, California 92037, has, under and pursuanz
to that certain Security Agreement — Trademarks (the “Security Agreement™), dated as of
Decsmber 1, 1993, by ard between Debtor and Unicn Bank, granted to Union Bank a security
interest in all of Debror’s right, title and interest in and to cemain registered wrademarks, U.S. and
foreign (collectively, the “Trademarks™).

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Parent and
Trademark Office on January 22, 1996, at Re=l 1426, Frame 0583, and

WHEREAS, Union Bank of California, N.A., 2 natonal banking associadon (“Secured
Party’) has, by corporate reorganization, succzsded to all of the right, title and intersst acquired
by Union Bank under and pursuant to the Security Agrssmeng and

WHEREAS, Debror and Secursd Party entered imto that cerrain First Amendment o
Security Agrezment — Tradermnarks (the “First Amendment”), dared as of March 10, 2000 in order
1o madify the description of the obligations secured by the Security Agreement and to provide
for certain other mamers;

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Pary desire 1o further amend the Security Agresment
as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises hereof, and other good
and valuaole consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby ackmowledged, the
parties hereto hereby agres as follows:

1. All capitalized terms used in this Second Amendment shall, unless otherwise
defined herein or unless the context otherwise require, have the meanings given thereto in the
Security Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment.

2. Debror hereby gramts to Secured Party 2 security interest, togetber with the
goodwill as pecessary and appropriate, in the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A n
order to secure the paymext and other obligations of Debror, BioCrest and Holding Company to
Secured Party as set forth in the Credit Agreements,

3. Except as expressly provided herein, the Security Agreement, as amended by the
First Amendment, is unchanged and shzll coptinue in full foree and effect, and the Security
Agreement, as amended hereby, is hereby ratified and confirmed by Debror.

4. This Second Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of Califomnta.

100006.010258/292493.05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002518 FRAME: 0212




MAY-02-02

01:G3PM  FROM-Stratagens

complerte, exesuted original for all purposes. -

EXECUTED as of Mdwcd 24, | 2002.
7
Secured Party:
UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.,
a nar g association,
%X L~ W

Wifness \1%13/ V“:-h ‘7‘55‘@‘7'
By -

Wimess Title:

EXECUTEDasch 20 2002

/mwﬂwk e

u:ne S

100006, 010238/7392495.03

Exhibit A

100006.08 0238/792495.03

3. This Second Améndment may be executed in any mmmber of identcal
counrerparts, any set of which signed by both parties herero shail be deemned to constitute a !

+858535007) T-168  P.003/003 F-775

Debtor

STRATAGENT, a California corperation

B?W |

Tidle: [

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002518 FRAME: 0213



MAY-02-02  01:04PM  FROM=Stratagene +8585350071 T-160  P.004/004 F-T76

STRATAGENE TRADEMARKS

QUIKCHANGE
HERCULASE
B1.21-CODONPLUS
PFUTURBO

PCMV — SCRIPT
XL10 GOLD
TAQPLUS

MEX4000
CODONPLUS

Exhibit A

100006.010233192495.03

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

Registration No.

2,509,028
2,511,116
2,446,309
2,228,086
2,178,551
2,169,633
2,050,363

Application ™NO.

76/086,4242
75/941,669

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002518 FRAME: 0214




